

**Matrimonial Suit-139/2025**  
**CNR-WB-CB01-001781-2025**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,**  
**District Judge, Cooch Behar.**  
**JO Code : WB00584**

**Order No. 03, dated 15/01/2026**

Today is fixed for awaiting S/R and A/D, Track Report.

Hajira is filed for the petitioner.

A/D received with a report “no such person in the address”  
and the same is kept with the record.

S/R is received without service.

Let the same be re-issued at once.

Fix **13.03.2026** for S/R through Court.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

District Judge  
Cooch-Behar