

**Matrimonial Suit-139/2025**  
**CNR-WB-CB01-001781-2025**

**Present : Sri Anirban Das**  
**Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,**  
**Cooch Behar**  
**District Judge-in-charge, Cooch Behar.**  
**JO Code : WB00691**

**Order No. 05, dated 21/05/2026**

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and Track Report.

Hajira is filed for the petitioner.

No S/R is received due to non-compliance of Court's earlier order by the petitioner as yet.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave.

I am in-charge of this Court.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **07.07.2026** for S/R, A/D and Track Report.

***Petitioner is directed to comply earlier order in the meantime positively.***

Sd/- A. Das  
District Judge-in-charge  
Cooch-Behar